MPSC has notified SVH that there are additional shares available for purchase and MPSC’s board has approved 
the sale of an additional member interest to SVH. The proposed transaction is the acquisition of additional voting 
membership interests at a purchase price of one hundred ninety-six thousand five hundred dollars 
($196,500.00). This additional investment will increase SVH’s total ownership interest in MPSC to approximately 
fourteen percent. 

Meeting our Mission, Vision, Goals 

Strategic Plan Alignment 

The increase in our investment in MPSC is aligned with the further develop of population health management

[...]

Surgery Center for the amount of $196,500.00, and (ii) the execution of the MPSC Subscription 
Agreement by the Interim President/CEO 

1.  MPSC Valuation  

2.  Additional MPSC Interest Offered Additional units of voting membership interest 

3.  Additional Investment Amount One hundred ninety-six thousand five hundred dollars ($196,500.00) 

4.  Documentation Subscription Agreement for Purchase of Voting Membership Interests 

Agenda Item: Consider Recommendation for Board Approval of contract for perfusion services with Prime 

Perfusion Inc. 

Executive Sponsor: Carla Knight, Perioperative Services Director

[...]

The parties hereby agree that all such personnel shall be subject to the direction and control of 

Company or Perfusionists in its or their performance of professional services to patients. 

3. COMPENSATION. 

a. Monthly Payments. For the Services rendered by Company to include two Perfusionists, 

Hospital shall pay Company the amount of Sixty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($69,000.00) per month for the first 

twelve-month period. Thereafter, fees will be increased annually to no less than one percent (1%) and no more 

than three- and one-half percent (3.5%) based on the increase on each anniversary of the Effective Date in the US

[...]

Bureau of Labor Statistics Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U). Should Hospital in its sole 

discretion elect to add additional Perfusionist(s) to provide/cover on-going Services at Hospital, Hospital shall 

increase the compensation to Company for the Services by Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars ($32,000.00) per 

month. Hospital agrees to provide sixty (60) days prior notice when requesting the Services of any additional 

Perfusionist. The Monthly Payments will be NET Forty- five Days (45). Any amounts unpaid when due accrue 

interest at the rate of one percent per month.

[...]

during this time the Hospital will have one (1) Perfusionist to cover all necessary work, call and caseload. 

For up to twelve (12) weeks per year, Company may provide coverage during times of vacation from another 

Perfusionist from Company. This additional Perfusionist shall cost Hospital a daily rate of One Thousand Two 

Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) per day plus expenses actually incurred. 

c. Locums Tenens. If at any time the Company does not have a full-time employee as one (or 

more) of the Perfusionists, the Company may provide a locums tenens or temporary Perfusionist instead (a 

“Traveler”).

[...]

(1) During the first six (6) months following the Effective Date of this Agreement 

(“Initiation Period”): There is no additional charge to Hospital for the first twenty-

one (21) days of a calendar month for services from a Traveler. For each day 

thereafter in a calendar month, Hospital shall pay Company One Thousand Two 

Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) per day plus expenses actually incurred. Company 

shall make reasonable efforts to try and schedule Travelers for as few days each 

month as possible, while meeting the vacation relief, on-call schedule, and Hospital 

requirements.  

(2) After the first six (6) months following the Effective Date of this Agreement